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Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Josh Cara Kettering 13:36
2 James Hatton Charnwood A 13:38
3 Joe Cochrane Chiltern H A 13:52
4 Daniel Lawton Stockport 13:53
5 Niall Flanagan Wirral A C A 13:53
6 Keiran McQue Bedford An 13:55
7 Liam Burthem Warrington A 13:55
8 Alex Kidd Tonbridge A 14:01
9 Liam Evans Liverpool A 14:03
10 Sam Johnson Mansfield A 14:04
11 Sam Eflong Halesowen A 14:04
12 Sam Elliot Leicester A 14:06
13 Tom Wheeler RoyalSC 14:08
14 W Seymour Tonbridge B 14:09
15 P Winkler MorpethH&A 14:19
16 Cameron McKie West Suffo A 14:23
17 Tom Chapple Dorking An A 14:27
18 Ethan Jones Team Bath 14:28
19 Sam Convery Wakefield A 14:29
20 Tim Morris ValeRA A 14:30
21 Peter Mumford Notts Ac 14:31
22 Robert Stroud Birchfield A 14:36
23 Paul Jenkinson West Suffo B 14:39
24 Adam Keir CoventryGH A 14:40
25 N Mapperley Camberley 14:42

26 Ethan Bevis City Of Po 14:47
27 Luke Prior Wells City 14:49
28 Daniel Kemp Birchfield B 14:50
29 Frankie Vetch Aldershot, B 15:04
30 Adam King City Of No 15:04
31 Hugh Gunn Cheltenham 15:14
32 Luke Bodin Tipton Har 15:17
33 Dom Howarth Leigh H&ac 15:27
34 Liam Baggley City Of St 15:31
35 Jack Holman Halesowen B 15:37
36 O Leatherdale Aldershot, A 15:38
37 Stuart Brown Tonbridge C 15:47
38 Sam Butcher Chiltern H B 15:51
39 Mitch Pearce CoventryGH B 15:59
40 Patrick OBrian East Chesh 16:01
41 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur A 16:03
42 M Simpson Dacorum & 16:04
43 Harry Davies Worcester 16:05
44 Ben Wilson Shaftesbur B 16:19
45 K Chambers Derby Ac 16:22
46 Andrew Jones Wakefield B 16:37
47 George Bell Leicester B 16:45
48 Tom Grant Bristol&W 17:09
49 C White Wirral A C B 17:14
50 James OMara Mansfield B 17:28

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 James McCarthy Chiltern H A 14:01 27:53 + 2
2 Jack Hope Kettering 14:25 28:01 - 1
3 Alex Riley Mansfield A 14:06 28:10 + 7
4 Alfie McBrien RoyalSC 14:21 28:29 + 9
5 W Whitmore Tonbridge A 14:34 28:35 + 3
6 W Richardson Halesowen A 14:39 28:43 + 5
7 Euan Nicholls Tonbridge B 14:36 28:45 + 7
8 Daniel Evans Warrington A 14:51 28:46 - 1
9 S Anthony West Suffo A 14:30 28:53 + 7
10 Elliott Colman Liverpool A 14:51 28:54 - 1
11 W Patterson Wirral A C A 15:02 28:55 - 6
12 Luke Beeby Leicester A 15:01 29:07 0
13 Matt Smith City Of Po 14:31 29:18 + 13
14 Charlie Martin Wells City 14:40 29:29 + 13
15 Joe Elder MorpethH&A 15:16 29:35 0
16 Jake Shaw Charnwood A 15:59 29:37 - 14
17 Cameron Innes CoventryGH A 15:02 29:42 + 7
18 William Ingram Wakefield A 15:17 29:46 + 1
19 Ben Brunswick Dorking An A 15:23 29:50 - 2
20 Rian McCawley Camberley 15:14 29:56 + 5
21 Nathan Gibson Aldershot, A 14:42 30:20 + 15
22 Alex Hepburn Bedford An 16:31 30:26 - 16
23 Hayden Healy ValeRA A 16:04 30:34 - 3
24 Jay Wood Stockport 16:43 30:36 - 20
25 Ben Boulton Birchfield A 16:02 30:38 - 3
26 Joe Aherne Chiltern H B 14:47 30:38 + 12
27 Edward Hancock Aldershot, B 15:42 30:46 + 2
28 Sam Godwin Notts Ac 16:33 31:04 - 7
29 Jack Cooper Cheltenham 15:53 31:07 + 2
30 Daniel Light Shaftesbur A 15:10 31:13 + 11

31 Lindon Evans City Of St 15:58 31:29 + 3
32 David James Birchfield B 16:39 31:29 - 4
33 J Wager-Leigh Dacorum & 15:30 31:34 + 9
34 Joe Fairfax Tipton Har 16:36 31:53 - 2
35 Luke Gunter Tonbridge C 16:14 32:01 + 2
36 Daniel Mills Halesowen B 16:26 32:03 - 1
37 Ben Crookes Leicester B 15:19 32:04 + 10
38 Bailey Wardle Mansfield B 14:48 32:16 + 12
39 Ryan Elliot CoventryGH B 16:21 32:20 0
40 Ian Graham East Chesh 16:22 32:23 0
41 Oliver Wenman West Suffo B 17:54 32:33 - 18
42 Tom Carr City Of No 17:32 32:36 - 12
43 Tom Bennett Worcester 16:44 32:49 0
44 Max Evans Wirral A C B 16:19 33:33 + 5
45 S O’Connell Bristol&W 16:50 33:59 + 3
46 Jorden Smith Leigh H&ac 18:34 34:01 - 13
47 Jack Boyes Wakefield B 17:34 34:11 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 James McCarthy Chiltern H A 14:01
2 Alex Riley Mansfield A 14:06
3 Alfie McBrien RoyalSC 14:21
4 Jack Hope Kettering 14:25
5 S Anthony West Suffo A 14:30
6 Matt Smith City Of Po 14:31
7 W Whitmore Tonbridge A 14:34
8 Euan Nicholls Tonbridge B 14:36
9 W Richardson Halesowen A 14:39
10 Charlie Martin Wells City 14:40
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Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 George Duggan Tonbridge A 13:22 41:57 + 4
2 Dominic Bill Halesowen A 13:35 42:18 + 4
3 Bill Hughes Chiltern H A 14:29 42:22 - 2
4 Will Downham City Of Po 13:22 42:40 + 9
5 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield A 14:44 42:54 - 2
6 Oliver Fox Wells City 13:42 43:11 + 8
7 Ben Eames West Suffo A 14:39 43:32 + 2
8 Jack Courtney Liverpool A 14:54 43:48 + 2
9 George Rees RoyalSC 15:24 43:53 - 5
10 R Moulding Leicester A 14:46 43:53 + 2
11 W Broadbelt Wirral A C A 15:10 44:05 0
12 Charlie Wyllie Dorking An A 14:21 44:11 + 7
13 B McCawley Camberley 14:25 44:21 + 7
14 William Roud Tonbridge B 15:42 44:27 - 7
15 J Richardson Warrington A 15:44 44:30 - 7
16 D Villette CoventryGH A 15:00 44:42 + 1
17 Ben Tierney Kettering 16:46 44:47 - 15
18 Benjamin Read Wakefield A 15:46 45:32 0
19 J Pickering Cheltenham 14:28 45:35 + 10
20 M Snutch City Of St 14:18 45:47 + 11
21 Josh Clifford Shaftesbur A 14:39 45:52 + 9
22 C Hadfield Birchfield A 15:42 46:20 + 3
23 C ScullyKing Aldershot, A 16:05 46:25 - 2
24 Matthew Marsom Bedford An 16:05 46:31 - 2
25 Tom Fisher MorpethH&A 16:57 46:32 - 10
26 Robert Hughes Chiltern H B 16:01 46:39 0
27 Josh Smith Charnwood A 17:29 47:06 - 11
28 George King Mansfield B 14:53 47:09 + 10
29 Jay Whinnett ValeRA A 16:42 47:16 - 6
30 Charlie Wray East Chesh 15:20 47:43 + 10
31 C Cohen Tonbridge C 15:52 47:53 + 4
32 M Skidmore Notts Ac 16:51 47:55 - 4
33 Oliver Dodd Halesowen B 15:54 47:57 + 3
34 Adam Davison City Of No 15:34 48:10 + 8
35 Jack Caddick Tipton Har 16:30 48:23 - 1

36 Charles Quinn Wirral A C B 15:34 49:07 + 8
37 Cameron Hart Leicester B 17:11 49:15 0
38 Declan McManus Worcester 16:37 49:26 + 5
39 Callum Morton West Suffo B 17:34 50:07 + 2
40 Quincy Okeke Birchfield B 19:48 51:17 - 8
41 Fintan Carey CoventryGH B 19:19 51:39 - 2
42 Oscar Perkins Bristol&W 19:57 53:56 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Will Downham City Of Po 13:22
2 George Duggan Tonbridge A 13:22
3 Dominic Bill Halesowen A 13:35
4 Oliver Fox Wells City 13:42
5 M Snutch City Of St 14:18
6 Charlie Wyllie Dorking An A 14:21
7 B McCawley Camberley 14:25
8 J Pickering Cheltenham 14:28
9 Bill Hughes Chiltern H A 14:29
10 Josh Clifford Shaftesbur A 14:39
11 Ben Eames West Suffo A 14:39

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Will Downham City Of Po 13:22
= George Duggan Tonbridge A 13:22
3 Dominic Bill Halesowen A 13:35
4 Josh Cara Kettering 13:36
5 James Hatton Charnwood A 13:38
6 Oliver Fox Wells City 13:42
7 Joe Cochrane Chiltern H A 13:52
8 Daniel Lawton Stockport 13:53
= Niall Flanagan Wirral A C A 13:53
10 Keiran McQue Bedford An 13:55
= Liam Burthem Warrington A 13:55
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Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Provisional

1 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 41:57
1 AlexKidd (8) 14:01 2 W Whitmore (5) 14:34
3 George Duggan (1) 13:22
2 HalesowenA&Cc ‘A’ 42:18

1 Sam Eflong (11) 14:04 2 W Richardson (6) 14:39
3 Dominic Bill (2) 13:35
3 ChilternHarriersAC ‘A’ 42:22

1 Joe Cochrane (3) 13:52 2 James McCarthy (1) 14:01
3 Bill Hughes (3) 14:29
4 CityOfPortsmouth 42:40

1 Ethan Bevis (26) 14:47 2 Matt Smith (13) 14:31
3 Will Downham (4) 13:22
5 MansfieldHarriers&A.C. ‘A’ 42:54

1 Sam Johnson (10) 14:04 2 AlexRiley (3) 14:06
3 Lewis Ashmore (5) 14:44
6 Wells City Harriers 43:11

1 Luke Prior (27) 14:49 2 Charlie Martin (14) 14:40
3 OliverFox (6) 13:42
7 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 43:32

1 Cameron McKie (16) 14:23 2 SAnthony (9) 14:30
3 Ben Eames (7) 14:39
8 LiverpoolHarriers&AC ‘A’ 43:48

1 Liam Evans (9) 14:03 2 Elliott Colman (10) 14:51
3 Jack Courtney (8) 14:54
9 RoyalSuttonColdfield 43:53

1 Tom Wheeler (13) 14:08 2 Alfie McBrien (4) 14:21
3 George Rees (9) 15:24
10 LeicesterCoritanian ‘A’ 43:53

1 Sam Elliot (12) 14:06 2 Luke Beeby (12) 15:01
3 R Moulding (10) 14:46
11 Wirral A C ‘A’ 44:05

1 Niall Flanagan (5) 13:53 2 W Patterson (11) 15:02
3 W Broadbelt (11) 15:10
12 DorkingAndMoleValleyAC ‘A’ 44:11

1 Tom Chapple (17) 14:27 2 Ben Brunswick (19) 15:23
3 Charlie Wyllie (12) 14:21
13 Camberley&DistrictAC 44:21

1 N Mapperley (25) 14:42 2 Rian McCawley (20) 15:14
3 B McCawley (13) 14:25
14 TonbridgeAC ‘B’ 44:27

1 W Seymour (14) 14:09 2 Euan Nicholls (7) 14:36
3 William Roud (14) 15:42
15 WarringtonAthleticClub ‘A’ 44:30

1 Liam Burthem (7) 13:55 2 Daniel Evans (8) 14:51
3 J Richardson (15) 15:44
16 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 44:42

1 Adam Keir (24) 14:40 2 Cameron Innes (17) 15:02
3 D Villette (16) 15:00
17 KetteringTownHarriers 44:47

1 Josh Cara (1) 13:36 2 Jack Hope (2) 14:25
3 Ben Tierney (17) 16:46
18 WakefieldHarriers ‘A’ 45:32

1 Sam Convery (19) 14:29 2 William Ingram (18) 15:17
3 Benjamin Read (18) 15:46
19 Cheltenham&CountyHarriers 45:35

1 Hugh Gunn (31) 15:14 2 Jack Cooper (29) 15:53
3 J Pickering (19) 14:28
20 City Of Stoke 45:47

1 Liam Baggley (34) 15:31 2 Lindon Evans (31) 15:58
3 M Snutch (20) 14:18
21 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 45:52

1 Billy Kelsey (41) 16:03 2 Daniel Light (30) 15:10
3 Josh Clifford (21) 14:39

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
22 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 46:20

1 Robert Stroud (22) 14:36 2 Ben Boulton (25) 16:02
3 C Hadfield (22) 15:42
23 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘A’ 46:25

1 O Leatherdale (36) 15:38 2 Nathan Gibson (21) 14:42
3 C ScullyKing (23) 16:05
24 BedfordAndCounty 46:31

1 Keiran McQue (6) 13:55 2 Alex Hepburn (22) 16:31
3 Matthew Marsom (24) 16:05
25 MorpethHarriers&AC 46:32

1 P Winkler (15) 14:19 2 Joe Elder (15) 15:16
3 Tom Fisher (25) 16:57
26 ChilternHarriersAC ‘B’ 46:39

1 Sam Butcher (38) 15:51 2 Joe Aherne (26) 14:47
3 Robert Hughes (26) 16:01
27 Charnwood ‘A’ 47:06

1 James Hatton (2) 13:38 2 Jake Shaw (16) 15:59
3 Josh Smith (27) 17:29
28 MansfieldHarriers&A.C. ‘B’ 47:09

1 James OMara (50) 17:28 2 Bailey Wardle (38) 14:48
3 George King (28) 14:53
29 ValeRoyalAC ‘A’ 47:16

1 Tim Morris (20) 14:30 2 Hayden Healy (23) 16:04
3 Jay Whinnett (29) 16:42
30 EastCheshireHarriersAndTam 47:43

1 Patrick OBrian (40) 16:01 2 Ian Graham (40) 16:22
3 Charlie Wray (30) 15:20
31 TonbridgeAC ‘C’ 47:53

1 Stuart Brown (37) 15:47 2 Luke Gunter (35) 16:14
3 C Cohen (31) 15:52
32 NottsAC 47:55

1 Peter Mumford (21) 14:31 2 Sam Godwin (28) 16:33
3 M Skidmore (32) 16:51
33 HalesowenA&Cc ‘B’ 47:57

1 Jack Holman (35) 15:37 2 Daniel Mills (36) 16:26
3 Oliver Dodd (33) 15:54
34 CityOfNorwichAC 48:10

1 Adam King (30) 15:04 2 Tom Carr (42) 17:32
3 Adam Davison (34) 15:34
35 TiptonHarriers 48:23

1 Luke Bodin (32) 15:17 2 JoeFairfax (34) 16:36
3 Jack Caddick (35) 16:30
36 Wirral A C ‘B’ 49:07

1 C White (49) 17:14 2 MaxEvans (44) 16:19
3 Charles Quinn (36) 15:34
37 LeicesterCoritanian ‘B’ 49:15

1 George Bell (47) 16:45 2 Ben Crookes (37) 15:19
3 Cameron Hart (37) 17:11
38 WorcesterAC 49:26

1 Harry Davies (43) 16:05 2 Tom Bennett (43) 16:44
3 Declan McManus (38) 16:37
39 West Suffolk AC ‘B’ 50:07

1 Paul Jenkinson (23) 14:39 2 Oliver Wenman (41) 17:54
3 Callum Morton (39) 17:34
40 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 51:17

1 Daniel Kemp (28) 14:50 2 David James (32) 16:39
3 Quincy Okeke (40) 19:48
41 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’ 51:39

1 Mitch Pearce (39) 15:59 2 Ryan Elliot (39) 16:21
3 Fintan Carey (41) 19:19
42 Bristol & West 53:56

1 Tom Grant (48) 17:09 2 S O’Connell (45) 16:50
3 Oscar Perkins (42) 19:57
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Incomplete Teams:
StockportHarriers

1 Daniel Lawton (4) 13:53 2 Jay Wood (24) 16:43

Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘B’
1 Frankie Vetch (29) 15:04 2 Edward Hancock (27) 15:42

Dacorum&TringAC
1 M Simpson (42) 16:04 2 J Wager-Leigh (33) 15:30

LeighH&ac
1 Dom Howarth (33) 15:27 2 Jorden Smith (46) 18:34

WakefieldHarriers ‘B’
1 Andrew Jones (46) 16:37 2 Jack Boyes (47) 17:34

TeamBath
1 Ethan Jones (18) 14:28

ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B’
1 Ben Wilson (44) 16:19

DerbyAC
1 K Chambers (45) 16:22

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Will Downham City Of Po 13:22
= George Duggan Tonbridge A 13:22
3 Dominic Bill Halesowen A 13:35
4 Josh Cara Kettering 13:36
5 James Hatton Charnwood A 13:38
6 Oliver Fox Wells City 13:42
7 Joe Cochrane Chiltern H A 13:52
8 Daniel Lawton Stockport 13:53
= Niall Flanagan Wirral A C A 13:53
10 Keiran McQue Bedford An 13:55
= Liam Burthem Warrington A 13:55


